Notice of Special Meeting Board of Trustees Bryson Independent School District November 30, 2023

Public Hearing on School FIRST, financial accountability rating system NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that Bryson ISD will hold a School FIRST public hearing on the November 30, 2023 at 7:00 PM, in the Board Room of Bryson ISD, 300 N. McCloud, Bryson, Texas, for the purpose of:

A. Call to Order

C. Overview of School FIRST (Financial Integrity Rating System of Texas)

- D. Bryson Independent School District's rating
- E. Public Comments on the Report
- F. Superintendent Contract Review
- G. Adjournment

On this November 27th at 3:00 PM, a copy of this notice was posted on the bulletin board of the Board Room at Bryson ISD, a place accessible to the public at all times, and on the bulletin board of the Administration Building Reception Area, 300 N. McCloud, Bryson, Texas, and distributed to local media representatives as requested.

Superintendent, Bryson ISD